
REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY

TUESDAY, JANUARY 16, 2024

Case Number Defendant Offense Degree Agency

Offense 

Report

GJ

Result

199-80086-2024 Flanagan, Donnie Lynn, Jr. MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=4G<200G, 

CHANGED FROM PCS

First Degree Allen 2023-05277- D True Bill of 

Indictment

199-80087-2024 Flanagan, Donnie Lynn, Jr. POSS CS PG 1-A <20AU State Jail Allen 2023-04725 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-80089-2024 Moore, Bryan Emile AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON, 

RE-INDICTMENT OF 199-81928-2022

Second Degree Plano 2021-215028 Re-Indictment

199-80120-2024 Stevenson, Darren Ray, Jr. POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G < 4G Third Degree Allen 2023-02183- B True Bill of 

Indictment

219-80112-2024 Egner, Shannon Page POSS CS PG 2 < 1G, 

46905042023A008

State Jail Collin County 

Sheriff's Office

23075667-B True Bill of 

Indictment

219-80113-2024 Hall, Patrick Glenn POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G State Jail Frisco 23105807 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-80114-2024 Marquez, Pedro POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G Third Degree Frisco 23120110 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-80119-2024 Smith, Dusty Landon POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, CHANGED 

FROM PG2

State Jail Allen 2023-02424C True Bill of 

Indictment

296-80090-2024 Sullivan, Grant Gilbert POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G State Jail Plano 23-194109A1 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-80110-2024 Pickens, Destine Latrice THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV 

CONV

State Jail Murphy 23024604A True Bill of 

Indictment

296-80111-2024 Pickens, Destine Latrice POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G State Jail Murphy 23024604 B True Bill of 

Indictment

296-80118-2024 Ojeda, Sean Edward MAN DEL CS PG 1-B >=4G<200G, 

CHANGED FROM PCS

First Degree Allen 2023-05023- B True Bill of 

Indictment

366-80091-2024 Banos-Cardoza, Jose Roberto POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G State Jail McKinney 23-008762A True Bill of 

Indictment

366-80092-2024 Ochoa, Jose Angel Sylvester POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G State Jail McKinney 23-008762B True Bill of 

Indictment
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366-80093-2024 Rios, Mateo Angel TAMPER/FABRICATE PHYS EVID 

W/INTENT TO IMPAIR

Third Degree McKinney 23-008867E True Bill of 

Indictment

366-80094-2024 Rios, Mateo Angel POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, CHANGED 

FROM 1-4G

State Jail McKinney 23-008867B True Bill of 

Indictment

366-80095-2024 Rios, Mateo Angel POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G State Jail McKinney 23-008867D True Bill of 

Indictment

366-80096-2024 Rios, Mateo Angel POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, CHANGED 

FROM 1-4G

State Jail McKinney 23-008867C True Bill of 

Indictment

366-80097-2024 Salas, Jose MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=4G<200G, 

WARRANT 2023-P-780

First Degree Plano 23-170731 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-80098-2024 Salas, Jose MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=4G<200G First Degree Plano 23-188239A1 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-80099-2024 Yarbrough, Cayden Cole POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G State Jail Plano 23-097895B2 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-80100-2024 Yarbrough, Cayden Cole POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G State Jail Plano 23-097895B3 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-80101-2024 Jackson, Langston Jakobi POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, WARRANT 

2023-P-591

State Jail Plano 23-088436 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-80108-2024 Harper, Desmond MAN/DEL CS PG 1 >= 4G < 200G First Degree Allen 2023-03044- B True Bill of 

Indictment

380-80109-2024 Wright, Sierra Dishay MAN/DEL CS PG 1 >= 4G < 200G First Degree Allen 2023-03044- A True Bill of 

Indictment

380-80117-2024 Nguyen, Linda Trang PROH SUBSTANCE/ITEM IN 

CORR/CIV COM FACILITY

Third Degree Plano 23-137016A3 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-80102-2024 Mejia, Josue Benyami MAN DEL CS PG 3/4 <28G, 

WARRANT 469-03072022-A001

State Jail Princeton 22027399 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-80106-2024 Dickey, Cory Clifton THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE 

PREV CONV, WARRANT A471-

10102023-03

State Jail Allen 2023-04719 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-80107-2024 Dickey, Cory Clifton POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G State Jail Allen 2023-04530- C True Bill of 

Indictment
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401-80116-2024 Mejia-Soto, Ramiro POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G Third Degree Collin County 

Sheriff's Office

23175245 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-80103-2024 Logan, Richard Allan POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G Third Degree Plano 23-187215A1 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-80104-2024 Delatorre, Andres POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G State Jail Frisco 23126205-1 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-80105-2024 Phillips, Jason Ryan POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G, 

CHANGED FROM 4-200G

Third Degree Frisco 23126182 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-80115-2024 McBride, Jimmy POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G Third Degree Collin County 

Sheriff's Office

23197834 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-80121-2024 Watson, Antonio Jermaine POSS CS PG 2 < 1G, WARRANT 

A471-06282023-03

State Jail Plano 23-026771A2 True Bill of 

Indictment


